
IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  1 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

QUEST 2000



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  2 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

FINAL ASSEMBLY 
P/N 721542110 (115VAC)

Item No. Part Number Description

1 S3354 Gasket Sealing Bowl Spout

2 06060 Label NSF Small

3 0704101 Screw, #8-32 X 3/8” Lg., THMS

4 0704105 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2” Lg., THMS

5 07061003 Screw, #10 Type “F” HHWF, 3/8” Lg.

6 07115001 Screw TF 8-32 TRPH 12SS

7 0720405 Nut, 1/4-20 KEPS

8 720500202 Rear Panel, Quest 2000

9 720500301 Panel, Right Side, Quest

10 720500302 Panel, Left Side, Quest

11 720500402 Top Panel, Quest 2000

12 720500502 Splash Panel Guard, Quest 2000

13 0700201 Screw #6-21X 1/4” Lg. BHMS

14 720401801 Platform Assembly, Quest 2000/4000 IHOP

15 720500102 Drip Tray, Quest 2000

16 720507502 Kit Packaging, Quest 2000

17 720500797 Insulator for P/N 720500796

18 720520102 Merchandiser Florida’s Natural Growers Pride, Quest

19 720500799 Compressor Wire Harness

20 720500054 Door Assembly PC, Quest 2000

21 720201910 Frame & Tank Assembly 11/50, Quest 2000 SLJ

22 720504701 Bracket Driptray Left QST 4/2

23 720504702 Bracket Driptray Right Quest

24 720500763 Washer Nylon .437 O.D. X .195 I.D.

25 720529900 Kit Literature PKG., Quest 2000

26 45371 Fitting, Tube-to-Hose Barb-Drain

27 720501227 Clip, Split Routing

28 720520501 Grill, Drip Tray - Quest 2000

29 720202404 Cabinet Assembly 115V FNG, Quest 2000/SJL

30 720703901 Lock Assembly

31 620700101 Rivet Pop 125D 188-250 Alum. Black

32 720500800 Wire harness to Power Cord

33 720511201 Kit Flavor Strip, Quest #1

34 720507101 Nozzle Static Mixer Assembly, Quest

35 720511202 Kit Flavor Strip, Quest #2

36 720601502 Handle-Merchandiser, Quest 

37 720705301 Spacer Stand-off, 8-32 X 3/8 lg. 1/4 hex



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  3 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

38 720500030 Terminal, 3/16 Female 18-22 AWG

39 720901001 Label-Cleaning & Sanitizing Quest 2000/QLT2

40 720201440 Bracket-Catch Striker Plate, Quest

41 720500010 Bracket Assembly sight Tube Cover, Quest

42 6775 C814-832-4 Tin Clip

43 720504902 Base Frame Assembly, Quest 2000

44 720701405 Screw, 6-18 Type “B“ PAPH 12 SS

45 30580 Tape-Insulation, White

46 720702704 Pin-Door Latch, Quest-NT

47 720500034 Jumper Blue 22 GA. 6” 1/4 Female X1

48 720500802 Connector Electrical Housing 4 Pin

49 720202009 Catch Door W. Switch, Quest-NT

50 37958 Leg Level 4”

51 7245079 Label-Brix Table, SLJ

52 720901714 Harness Wire Catch Switch, Quest-NT

53 720500008 Wire Harness E-Box Ext. Interface

54 720503101 Tube Assembly Agit Water in Quest

55 720701507 Tube Assembly Water Inlet W/ Shutoff, Quest

56 720703501 Gasket Rubber, Quest 4000

57 720801305 S-Wrap Driptray, Quest 2000

58 720801601 Tape, Duct 2” Wide Yellow

59 07301029 Washer, .312 O.D. x .125 I.D. (Nylon)

60 720201510 Shelf, Platform QST-NT 2 SJL

61 720532102 Door Platform SLJ Quest 2000 NT

62 720703301 Grommet, Seal Platform Cover SLJ Quest 2000/4000

63 60204001 Cap Plug 5/8-18 Thread Red CD-6A

Item No. Part Number Description



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  4 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

FINAL ASSEMBLY
P/N 721542101 (115VAC)

P/N 721542102 (230)

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720500202 Rear Panel

2 720500301 Right Side Panel

3 720500302 Left Side Panel

4 720500502 Splash Panel

5 720520501 Grill, Drip Tray

6 720500102 Drip Tray

7 720522201
720522202

Cabinet & Frame Assembly, 115 VAC
Cabinet & Frame Assembly, 230 VAC

8 720522301 Refrigeration Chassis Assembly

9 720500770 Hinge, Top

10 720401302 Merchandiser, Generic Graphics, Black

11 720500771 Hinge, Bottom

12 720500763 Washer, Nylon, 0.437 OD X 0.195 ID

13 720522501 Lower Door Assembly

14 720522400 Door Assembly

15 720529900 Kit, Literature Package

16 720522901 Installation Manual

17 720507004 Flavor Strip

18 720507101 Nozzle Static Mixer (Includes O-ring, nozzle, & 
static mixer)

* 720507103 Static Mixer Only

* 31525037 Nozzle O-ring

21 720520002 Pad, Counter Top

23* 720511299 Kit, Flavor Strip, Magnetic Receptacle

24 0704105 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2” Lg., THMS

25* 720511201 Kit, Flavor Strip

26* 720507201 NPLT

27 720500402 Top Panel

28 720201506 Shelf, Cabinet, SLJ

29 720506402
720522100

Platform Assembly, SLJ
Platform Assembly, QLT

30 S3354 Gasket Sealing

32 720500713 Switch, Cutout, 10 A



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  5 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

FINAL ASSEMBLY
P/N 721542110 (115VAC)

P/N 721542101 (115VAC) Not Shown

P/N 721542102 (230VAC) Not Shown



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  6 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

REFRIGERATION CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
P/N 720522301 (115VAC)

P/N 720522302 (230VAC)

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720500902 Foamed Water Bath Tank Assembly

2 720522311

720522312

Frame Assembly, Refrigeration, 115 V

Frame Assembly, Refrigeration, 230V

3 0702609 Screw, MA 8-32 BDPH 24 SS

4 3110001 Fastener, Rivet 8-32

5 60204001 Cap-Plg 5/8-18 THD RED CD-GA

6 720509227 Fitg-push 3/8 Tube x 3/8 Male

7 45371 Fitg Tube to Hose Barb, Drain

8 48114002 Clamp OETR .669 Open STPLS #17.0



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  7 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

REFRIGERATION FRAME ASSEMBLY
P/N 720522311 (115VAC)

P/N 720522312 (230VAC)

Item No. Part Number Description

1 00995 Brazing Alloy 15%AG

2 00994 Flux Brazing Wire 15%AG

3 08474 Clip Spring

4 9649 Washer, Compressor Mount

5 12107 Sleeve, Compressor Mount

7 45073 Dryer-Solid Core, R-134a

8 6775 Clip Tin C814-832-4

10 400276 Rivet

11 3110001 Fastener-Rivnut, #8-32

12 7221320 Bushing-Strain Relief

13 45091001 Valve, Water Solenoid, 24V

14 720504001 Cover Tank Assembly, 115/60 TCMSEH 134A

15 560003705 Condenser Assembly, 115V/60Hz

16 720201415 Bracket Comp/Cond QST2

17 46384 Cord Serv 115V

20 720501806 Tube, Formed, Liquid Line

21 720502004 Tube, Formed, Process Line

22 720503201 Compressor, 1/10 HP. 120V/60Hz, R-134a

23 720503203 Grommet, Compressor Mounting

24 720503602 Heat Exchange Assembly

25 720500801 Harn Wire Condenser

26 0704105 Screw #8-32 x 1/2” Lg. THMS

27 720509702 Nut - Jam Bulkhead FTG Quest

29 720509701 Fitting, Bulkhead Water

30 720500012 Washer, Split-Lock 0.641”I.D.

31 720508402 Frame Refrigeration Upper Qst2

32 720501811 Tube, Formed, Compressor Discharge

33 850000541 Fitg - Push 8/16 -3/8

36 560002319 Fitg - Push L 5/16 Seal x 3/8

37 720509208 Fitg - Push Conn 3/8 x 3/8 NPTF

38 720509209 Clip Locking Fitting

39 48456 Tubg 1/4 ID x 3/8 OD Premier

40 750700501 Clip Locking 1/4 John Guest

41 361134 Tie Cable 07.88 x .25



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  8 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

REFRIGERATION FRAME ASSEMBLY
P/N 720522311 (115VAC)

P/N 720522312 (230VAC)



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  9 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

TANK COVER ASSEMBLY
P/N 720504001 (115VAC)

P/N 720504002 (230VAC

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720500069 Screw SM 08-32 THMS 12 SS

2 720503402 Cover Tank Waterbath QST2

3 720522002 Brkt Support Elec Box QST2

4 720500026 Brkt Transformer QST

5 720521101 Brkt Ice Bank Cntl QST2

6 720509222 Grommet

7 720509224 Grommet

8 720508102 Tank Deck Insulation

10 720521000 Electrical Box Assembly, QLT

11 720502803X Pump Asy Agit 230/50 QST4

12 720500794 Transformer 230V/24V QST2

13 440000901 P-Control Ice Bank 230V Global

14 07061001 Screw, #10 Type “F” HHWF, 3/8” Lg.

15 0704105 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2” Lg., THMS

16 440000904 Probe Ice Bank GCC

17 440000906 Clip Retain Probe Plastic Blk

18 400276 Rivet

19 720501402 Coil Prod Asy QST2

20 720501702 Coil Refrig Asy QST2

21 440000907 P- Housing, Electrical Plug A GIBC

22 440000908 P- Housing, Electrical Plug B GIBC

23 440000909 P- Housing, Electrical Plug C GIBC

24 440000920 P- Cover “B”

25 440000919 P- Cover “A”

26 440000921 P- Cover “C”

27 3110001 Nut, Rivet

28 0704101 Screw, #8-32 X 3/8” Lg., THMS

29 60061097 Rivet .188x.375x .438 DOME SS

30 750300015 Brkt Probe GIBC



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  10 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

TANK COVER ASSEMBLY
P/N 720504001 (115VAC)

P/N 720504002 (230VAC)



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  11 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

CABINET ASSEMBLY
P/N 720522211 (115VAC)

P/N 720522212 (230VAC)

Item No. Part Number Description

2 720505402 Liner Assembly, Quest 2000

3 720506105 Fan-Asy 230/50/60 4 .7 x 4.7 x 1.0

4 720506106 Guard Fan EBM 9000 & 4000 SERI

6 720506202 Water Coil, Quest 2000

8 720201806 Insert THD 10-32 Brass W/ FLANG

10 720521301 Rear Cabinet Panel, Quest 2000

12 0705806 Screw MA 10-32 FL 20 SS

13 04441 Lower Space

15 720500770 Top Hinge Assembly

15 720500771 Bottom Hinge Assembly

720500787 Door Catch

16 45051 Stud-Latch #10-32

17 720520401 Lower Cabinet Panel, Quest 2000

19 720511301 Nozzle Plate

21 720509206 Fitting, Union Elbow, 3/8” X 1/2” JG

24 720703004 Insulation Polyethylene 5/8 OD

31 720702003 Nut - Riv 08-32 STZI Knurled .0



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  12 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

DOOR ASSEMBLY
P/N 720522400

*Not Shown

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720522410 Rear Door Assembly

2 720500764 Top Hinge Plate

3 720500765 Bottom Hinge Plate

4 720522501X Door Asy Lower QST2 PB 

5 8468 Washer Star #10 SS

6 720520601 Molded Gasket

7 720521901 Light Panel Assembly

9 720704001 Latch Door

10 45432 Rocker Switch, Sealed

11 400276 Rivet

12 0704101 Screw, #8-32 X 3/8” Lg., THMS

15 254413 Clamp Cable Nylon 1/2” ID X .203



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  13 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

LOWER DOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY - PUSH BUTTON
P/N 720522501

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720508801 Board - Push and Hold

2 720508902 Panel, Lower Door, Quest 2000

3 720508502 Red, Push Button Bezel Quest

4 720508601 Push-Overlay, Quest

5 07301029 Washer, .312 O.D. X .125 I.D. (Nylon)

6 0712901 Screw #4 Type “B” B.H.

7 720511299 Flavor Strip Magnetic Receptive, Quest

8 720703502 Gasket Foam Strip Lower Door, Quest



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  14 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

LOWER DOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY - PORTION CONTROL
P/N 720522502

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720508802 Board, Portion Control

2 720508902 Lower Door Panel

3 720508505 Bezel, Portion Control

4 720508602 Overlay, Portion Control

5 07301029 Nylon Flat Washer, 0.312” OD X 0.125 ID

6 0712901 Screw, #4 Type “B” BH

7 720511299 Kit Flav Strip Magnetic Recept

8 720703502 Gasket Foam Strip Lower Door



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  15 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
P/N 720522100

Item No. Part Number Description

1 078032001 Screw #8-18 x 7/16 Type 25 HHW

2 0704105 Screw #8-32 X 1/2” LG THMS

3 720701001 Rivet Platform Base QST

4 11877 Jumper Asy Red Flush QLT 180

5 11887 Jumper Asy Red Flush Switch AL

6 11888 Harn Asy Platform SLJT1000-2

7 45046 Latch #2 Medium SS

8 45047 Guide Latch #2 Med

9 45048 Washer Latch #2 Med

10 45364001X Chamber Mixing Asy QLT180 Day

11 45432 Switch Rocker Sealed

12 45508200X Valve Block Asy QLT Generic

13 45514100x Pump Asy Qlt180

14 45542 Manifold Brkt QLT180 2 Flav

15 55145 Wrap Ty 5 1/2” Long

16 720509312 Manifold Asy Water QLT/Qst2

17 720520301 Base Platform QLT QST2

18 720522011 Brkt Support Platform Qst2

20 7245541 Label Run Flush QLT180

21 7245821 Label Clean 

22 720501429 Brkt Water Adjustment Cover QS

23 07115001 Screw TF 08-32 TRPH 12SS



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  16 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
P/N 720522100 QLT



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  17 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
P/N 720401801

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720509104 Tube Asy Water Valve Inlet

2 720500033 Chamber Mixing QST4

3 720509105 Tube Asy Water Rinse Inlet

4 47554 Label Notice Data

5 48114004 Clamp OETR 413 Open Stpls #10.5

6 48114002 Clamp OETR 669 Open Stpls #17.0

7 720509304 Manifold Water SS Quest 4

8 724558601 Clip Tube Retainer QST

9 0704101 Screw MA 08-32 TRPH 12SS

10 720201433 Brkt Asy Platform SLJ QST IHOP

11 720202704 Base Platform SLJ QST IHOP

12 720901004 Label Dispense/Flush QST

13 720501209 Brkt Washer Holddown Hook QST

14 49034 Tube Tygon 3/8 ID x 5/8

15 720509103 Tube Asy Suction Quest

16 720720498 Coupling In-Line 3/8 ID HFC35

17 31525003 O-Ring 239 ID 070CS 60DU BU-N

18 11732 Harn Asy Platform SLJ1000

19 45026X Adapter Bottle Asy Sl Disp

20 45046 Latch #2 Medium SS

21 45047 Guide Latch #2 Med

22 45048 Washer Latch #2 Med

23 0704105 Screw #8-32 x 1/2” Lg THMS

24 720701001 Rivet Platform Base QST

25 07032001 Screw #8-18 x 7/16 Type 25 HHW

26 45508200X Valve Block As QLT Generic

27 48195006 Clamp Hose .470 ID

28 45185X Pump & Motor Asy 3-Roller

29 0704107 Screw #8-32 x5/8 THMS SS

30 720501706 Cap Plug .093 ID x.50Long 1/2”

31 720201434 Brkt Platform Label SLJ QST



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  18 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
P/N 720401801 NT



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  19 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

PUMP ASSEMBLY
P/N 45185

*Not Shown

Item No. Part Number Description

1 45016001 Pump Gear Motor

2 45728001 Rotor Assembly (Thick Wall)

3 45050 Pump & Motor Mounting Block

4 720701407 Thumb Screw, #8-32 X 3” Lg.

5 0702905 Screw, #8-32 X 3/4” FHMS

6 45098 Pump Tubing Kit (pump tubing, clamps, & 
instructions

* 45078 Pump Assembly (Items 2 & 7)

7 45727 Pump Body, Front/Rear

8 45283 Rubber Bushing w/Nut Insert



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  20 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

BOTTLE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
P/N 45026

Item No. Part Number Description

1 45060001 Caddy Adapter, Top

2 45060002 Run & Flush Valve

3 45060003 Caddy Adapter, Bottom

4 31525062 O-Ring 0.276 OD X 0.118 ID

5 31525064 O-Ring 5/8” OD X 0.489 ID TFE/SIL

6 31525061 O-Ring 1.489” ID X 0.070” Dia.

* 45026100 O-Ring Kit (includes all O-rings needed to 
rebuild bottle adapter)

7 07015001 Screw, #8-18 Hi-Lo, Ph.

8 45043 Pin-Sensor, Sold Out

10 6006821 Switch, Snap Action

11 45076 Actuator Pin

12 60067086 Screw, #2-56 X 7/16” PH, SS

13 45084001 Caddy Plate

14 31525014 O-Ring 5/8” OD X 0.489 ID

15 7222081 Hold Down Washer

16 07032001 Screw, #8-18 X 7/16 Type “25” HHWF



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  21 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

VALVE BLOCK ASSEMBLY
P/N 45508200

Item No. Part Number Description

1 45506100 Valve Block

2 45586 Hold Down Washer

3 49612 Valve Port, Water

4 18071 Armature Seat, Water, FFV

5 7215323 Armature, Solenoid Valve

6 71815321 Retaining Ring, 0.242 ID

7 18367 Coil Spring, SS

8 31525020 O-Ring 5/16” OD X 0.176 ID

9 19695001 Guide

10 620710107 Rubber Gasket, Valve Block

11 45518 Bracket, Valve Block

12 07032001 Screw, #8-18 X 7/16” Type “25” HHWF SS

13 16779003 “C” Frame, Solenoid

14 48520001 Coil, 24VDC

15 0720406 Nut #10-32 KEPS

16 60281001 Ceramic Sleeve, Syrup, FFV

17 60280002 Ceramic Piston, Water, FFV

18 31525060 O-Ring 0.539” X 0.459” X 0.875” OD

* 48979103 Spool & Sleeve Assembly (includes items 16, 
17, & 18)

19 7245699 Flow Control/Bonnet Assembly

20 48258005 Spring, Syrup, FFV

23 45587 Hold Down Washer



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  22 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY
P/N 720521000 (QST 2 QLT)

*Not Shown

Item No. Part Number Description

1 07115001 Screw TF 8-32 TRPH 12 SS

2 45621 Label Pump Speed Switch

3 720901002 Label Wiring E-Box

4 45758 Label Fuse Rating

5 720522003 Wire Harness Internal Elec. Box QST 2000 QLT

6 720521001 Electrical Box Quest 2000

7 720521500 Reg. Voltage ASMB. QLT Quest 2000

8 45432001 Rocker Switch ASMB.

9 720521201 Cover Electrical Box Quest 2000

10 59328001 Fuse 6.25 Amp 250V SLJ

11 7245059 Fuse Holder

12 0734801 Rivet, Pop



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  23 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY
P/N 720301304 (QST 2 SLJ)

*Not Shown

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720521001 Electrical Box Quest 2000

2 07115001 Screw TF 8-32 TRPH 12 SS

3 45621 Label Pump Speed Switch

4 720901003 Label Wiring Electrical Box

5 45758 Label Fuse Rating

6 720301708 Wire Harness Internal Elec. Box SLJ Quest 
2000

7 720504504 Voltage Regulator ASMB. Quest

8 45432001 Rocker Switch ASMB.

9 720521201 Cover Electrical Box Quest 2000

10 59328001 Fuse 6.25 Amp 250V SLJ

11 7245059 Fuse Holder

12 0734801 Rivet, Pop



                                                                                              IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL  24 of 25 Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

GENERIC BOTTLE ASSEMBLY
P/N 720500066

Item No. Part Number Description

1 720531826 Lid

2 720510101 Bottle, Generic

3 45248 Adapter Assembly, Bottle



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Quest 2000 Illustrated Parts List  25 of 25 Manual Part No.: 720529901IPL
Revision: A; Date: March 18, 2004

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2004

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST
IMI Cornelius Quest 2000 Series Juice Dispenser - 115VAC & 230VAC (based on 10 machines)

Part Number Description Qty

560004360
560004361

Condenser Fan, Motor 115VAC
Condenser Fan, Motor 230VAC

1
1

18071 Seat, Armature - Water Valve 2

18367 Spring, Coil S/S - Water Solenoid 2

31314 Fluorescent Bulb 2

720500795 Transformer, 115VAC 1

45098 Pump Tubing Kit 4

45432 Inner Door Switch 1

7215323 Armature - Water Solenoid 1

7245699 Flow Control/Bonnet Assembly 2

620710107 Rubber Gasket 2

19695001 Guide, Water Solenoid 1

31525037 O-Ring - Dispensing Nozzle 2

720521500
720504602

Voltage Regulator Board, QLT
Voltage Regulator Board, SLJ

2
2

45016001 Pump Gear Motor 2

45026100 Bottle Adapter O-Ring Kit (all O-rings in bottle adapter) 1

45091001 Main Water Solenoid Valve 1

45728001 Pump Rotor Assembly 1

48520001 Coil, 24VDC, Valve Block 1

48979103 Spool & Sleeve Asmb w/ 31525-060 O-Ring 2

59328001 Fuse, 6.25 Amp, 250VAC 4

440000902 Global Ice Bank Control 1

720520501 Drip Tray Grill 1

720500102 Drip Tray 1

720520601 Door Gasket 1

720202009 Catch w/switch 1

720502800 Agitator Motor 1

720503201 Compressor, 115VAC 1

720503206 Overload, Compressor, 115VAC 1

720503207 Relay, Compressor, 115VAC 1

720503208 Capacitor, Compressor, 115VAC 1

720506104 Cabinet Fan, 115VAC 2

720507101 Dispense Nozzle, Static Mixer, & O-Ring 1

720508801 Push Button Control Board 1

720508802 Portion Control Board 2

720511606 Ballast Board 1

720704001 Latch, Door 1


